....., as Beneficiary,

VALUE

....., as Trustee, and

FORM No. 881 - Oregon Trust Deed Series - TRUST DEED (Assignment Restrict	ted).	COPYRIGHT 1904 STEVENS-NESS LAW P	UBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
NC 1970.63777 An Wegen	K-48312 TRUST DEED	Vol.M95 Page	25387
to see to THIS TRUST DEED, made this would the	day of	August	, 19.95 between
DON KEMP		······································	, as Grantor,
KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY			T1

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument, is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity cates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or

EMMA ACHLEITHNER

beneticiary s option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity case expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereor, not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damage or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all coast incurred therefor, destroyed thereon, and pay when due all coast incurred therefor, and the property if the beneficiary to requests, to join in executing such timents, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary to requests, to join in executing such timents, regulations, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$ FULL I. INSURABLE written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary at least filtered days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may derive insurance and to feliver the policies of the beneficiary and the required of the property free from construction liens and to pa

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. "WARNING: 12 USC 1701j-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.
"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601	ratific extraction of any other	By, Deputy
KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE CO. 422 MAIN STREET		
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Beneficiary		Record of of said County
	RECORDER'S USE	page or as fee/file/instru-
The second secon	FOR	in book/reel/volume Noor
Granter	SPACE RESERVED	at day of, 19, 19
		ment was received for record on the
		County of
TRUST DEED		\\ \ss
 All the property of the property		STATE OF OREGON,

which we in neess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by facilities in such proceedings, and the possess and storage's ken, both in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebted in the trial and appellate to upon the indebted in the trial and appellate to upon the indebted in the trial and appellate to upon the indebted in the trial and appellate to upon the indebted in the trial and appellate to upon the indebted in the state of the property; and granter agives, at its ownered by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebted in the property; and granter agives, at its ownered by beneficiary, payment of its feet and presentation of this deed and the indebted themselves and the property; and the property. The grantee mean affecting this deed or the or charge thereof; (d) legally antitled thereto, and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive poory be described as the "person or persons to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the property. The grantee mean affecting this deed or the or charge thereof; (d) legally antitled thereto, and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive poory be described as the "person or persons to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the property or the indebted property of the indebted and the property or any part thereoid, in its own names use or other the property of the indebted property and the application of the property and the application or release thereof as due to any application or proceeding the property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, including those past due and payalogis, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and co

and that the grantor will warrant and torever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

as such word is defined in the beneficiary MUST comply with disclosures; for this purpose utilif compliance with the Act is	, by lining out, whichever warranty (c) is applicable and the beneficiary is he Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulati h the Act and Regulation by making ise Stevens-Ness Form No. (1319, or e not required, disregard this notice.	a creditor / on Z, the g required quivalent.		7
ন বৈশ্বৰ পূৰণ এক শব্দ কৰ	STATE OF OREGON Con	ntv of	fore me on) ss.	, 19,
Market in the same of the same	by	compared for the	iore me on	, 19,
	as of	******		
and the state of the state of the		My comm	ission expires	otary Public for Oregon
EVENYOR -	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE	(To be used only whe	n obligations have been poid t	95
TO: The undersigned is to deed have been fully paid a trust deed or pursuant to si together with the trust deed held by you under the same	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE the legal owner and holder of all in and satisfied. You hereby are dire tatute, to cancel all evidences of i all) and to reconvey, without warra to mail reconveyance and documen	(To be used only whe Trustee debtedness secured cted, on payment to ndebtedness secured nity, to the parties of the to	by the toregoing trust deed. All you of any sums owing to you by the trust deed (which are	I sums secured by the trust
TO: The undersigned is ti deed have been fully paid a trust deed or pursuant to a together with the trust deed held by you under the same DATED:	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE the legal owner and holder of all in and satisfied. You hereby are dire- tatute, to cancel all evidences of i and to reconvey, without warra Mail reconveyance and document	(To be used only whe Trustee debtedness secured cted, on payment to ndebtedness secured inty, to the parties of ts to	by the toregoing trust deed. All you of any sums owing to you by the trust deed (which are	I sums secured by the trust
TO: The undersigned is ti deed have been fully paid a trust deed or pursuant to sa together with the trust deed held by you under the same DATED:	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE the legal owner and holder of all in and satisfied. You hereby are dire fatute, to cancel all evidences of i i) and to reconvey, without warra . Mail reconveyance and documen ., 19	(To be used only whe Trustee debtedness secured cted, on payment to ndebtedness secured inty, to the parties of ts to	by the toregoing trust deed. All you of any sums owing to you by the trust deed (which are	I sums secured by the trust

EXHIBIT "A" DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

Parcel One: Beginning at a point on the West line of Section 18, Township 37 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian 368 feet North of the Southwest corner of said Section 18; running thence East 268.7 feet; thence North 268.7 feet; thence West 268.7 feet to the said West line of Section 18; thence South along said Section line to the place of beginning.

Parcel 2: Beginning at the Southwest corner of Section 18 Township 37 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence North 89°52' East 196 feet; thence North 367.55 feet; thence West 196 feet to the West line of Section 18; thence South along said Section line 368 feet to the point of beginning. Also known as Tract 32 First Addition to Algoma.

ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLE	DGMENT	No. 590
2		
State of CALIFORNIA		
County of BUTTE		
On Aug 18, 1995 before me	e, DINE L. HELBERG A NOTARY PUR	44
porpopally appeared (D_0, A)	e, DIXE L HELBERG A NOTARY PUBLIC NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)	
personally known to me - OR - Gpr	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
	to be the person(b) whose name(b) is/eas	
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed	
	the same in his/her/their authorize	
	capacity(lica) , and that by his/ her/the i	ir -
Date international to a second of the second	signature(3) on the instrument the person(4)	•
DIXIE L. HELBERG NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	or the entity upon behalf of which the	
PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN RUTTE COUNTY	person(32) acted, executed the instrument	τ.
My Commission Expires November 3, 1995	MITNECC my band and official coal	
S per manufacture de la company de la compan	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Muse X Xalbera	
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	
·		
<u> </u>	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————	
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form.	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prev	ent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	т
10	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	•
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	Ta	
LI CONFORMIE OFFICER	1 KUST DEED	
TITLE(S)	TRUST DEED TITLE OR TYPE OF DREGON	
☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ LIMITED	7,1)	
GENERAL	1000	
☐ TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES	
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR		
U OTHER:	8-16-95	
**************************************	DATE OF DOCUMENT	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	·nlanla	
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	CICNED COLUED THAN MAKED ADOVE	
	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	

25390

Antheres to collection if

CTATT	AB	OPPOS	~~~~	·	_ 1.5	
SIAIC	UF	OKEGON:	COUNTY	OF KI	LAMATH:	SS.

Filed for record at request		.e	the 19th	•
of <u>September</u>	A.D., 19 <u>95</u> at <u>3:34</u> ofMortgages	o'clock <u>P</u> M. on Page	, and duly recorded in Vol. M99	day 5
FEE \$25.00		By	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	k

,